INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION
FACT CARD
January 1, 2008

TOTAL DEPARTMENT ACTIVE PERSONNEL 7.531
TOTAL DEPARTMENT FUNDED POSITIONS 7.835
ADULT
NUMBER OF ADULT INSTITUTIONS 21
TOTAL POPULATION 26,249~
AVERAGE PER DIEM (FY07) $52.61

OFFENDERS BY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL (does not
include unclassified offenders)

Minimum 17.0%
Medium 61.9%
Maximum 21.1%
SEX Male 91.6%
Female 8.4%

RACE/ETHNICITY

White 56.9%

Black 38.2%

Hispanic 4.1%

Undetermined 0.5%

American Indian/Alaskan Native 0.2%

Asian/Pacific Islander 0.2%

AVERAGE AGE AT INTAKE 324

AVERAGE CURRENT AGE 36.1
SENTENCE LENGTH*

<1 year 2.5%

1-2 years 6.2%

>2-5 years 20.0%

>5-10 vyears 22.7%

>10-15 vyears 10.9%

>15- 20 vyears 10.7%

>20 years 25.9%

Active Indiana Death Sentence 0.1%

Indeterminate Life/Life w/o Parole 1.0%

TYPE OF OFFENSE™

Person 37.4%
Controlled Substances 23.3%
Property 20.1%
Non IC 35 Offenses 6.5%
Substantive Criminal Provisions 6.2%
Weapons 2.4%
Public Administration 1.6%
Miscellaneous Criminal 1.6%
Public Order 0.9%
Unsentenced (Safekeepers, Predispositions) 0.1%
Sentencing (Habitual) 0.1%

(27.6% of adult population has 1 or more drug offenses)

OFFENDERS ON PAROLE (excludes Indianaparolees on parole
in other states; includes other states parolees supervised by
Indiana)
Male 9,505
Female 1,289

Aincludes inmates held in county jails and 148 contract beds
*based on term of incarceration
*py most serious committing offense

NOTE: Due to rounding totals may not equal 100%.



INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION
FACT CARD
January 1, 2008

JUVENILE
NUMBER OF JUVENILE FACILITIES

TOTAL POPULATION
AVERAGE PER DIEM (FY07)

OFFENDERS BY OFFENSE LEVEL*
| (Violent)
Il (Serious)
Il (Less Serious)
IV (Minor)

SEX
Male
Female

RACE/ETHNICITY
White
Black
Hispanic
Other

AVERAGE AGE AT INTAKE
AVERAGE CURRENT AGE

7

1.014
$148.69

24.5%

7.6%
57.0%
10.8%

82.3%
17.7%

58.5%
31.7%
6.6%
3.2%

16.0
16.9

LENGTH OF STAY BY MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE LEVEL

Based on CY 2007 releases — in months (N=1,194)
| (Violent)
Il (Serious)
Il {Less Serious)
IV (Minor)

TYPE OF OFFENSE*
Property
Person
Public Administration
Controlled Substances
Public Order
Status
Other (Alcohol, Violations)
Weapons
Miscellaneous Criminal
Obscenity/Pornography

153
10.2
11.4

8.9

38.6%
34.4%
8.7%
6.1%
6.8%
1.8%
2.6%
1.1%
0.0%
0.0%

(11.2% of juvenile population has 1 or more drug offenses)

JUVENILES ON PAROLE (excludes Indiana parolees on parole
in other states; includes other states parolees supervised by

Indiana)
Male
Female
*by most serious committing offense

NOTE: Due to rounding totals may not equal 100%.

466
85



