INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION FACT CARD January 1, 2008

	EPARTMENT ACTIVE PERSONNEL EPARTMENT FUNDED POSITIONS	7,531 7,835		
ADULT				
NUMBER OF ADULT INSTITUTIONS TOTAL POPULATION 2 AVERAGE PER DIEM (FY07) 5				
	OFFENDERS BY CLASSIFICATION LEVEL (does not			
include un	classified offenders) Minimum	17.0%		
	Medium Maximum	61.9% 21.1%		
SEX	Male Female	91.6% 8.4%		
RACE/ETHNICITY				
	White	56.9%		
	Black	38.2%		
	Hispanic	4.1%		
	Undetermined American Indian/Alaskan Native	0.5% 0.2%		
	Asian/Pacific Islander	0.2%		
AVERAGE AGE AT INTAKE AVERAGE CURRENT AGE				
SENTENCE LENGTH*				
	<1 year	2.5%		
	1 - 2 years >2 - 5 years	6.2%		
	>2 - 5 years >5 - 10 years	20.0% 22.7%		
	>10 - 15 years	10.9%		
	>15 - 20 years	10.7%		
	>20 years	25.9%		
	Active Indiana Death Sentence	0.1%		
	Indeterminate Life/Life w/o Parole	1.0%		
TYPE OF OFFENSE**				
	Person	37.4%		
	Controlled Substances	23.3% 20.1%		
	Property Non IC 35 Offenses	6.5%		
	Substantive Criminal Provisions	6.2%		
	Weapons	2.4%		
	Public Administration	1.6%		
	Miscellaneous Criminal	1.6%		
	Public Order	0.9%		
	Unsentenced (Safekeepers, Predispositions)	0.1% 0.1%		
(27.6% of	Sentencing (Habitual) adult population has 1 or more drug offenses			
OFFENDERS ON PAROLE (excludes Indiana parolees on parole in other states; includes other states parolees supervised by				
Indiana)	Male	9,505		
	Female	1,289		

^includes inmates held in county jails and 148 contract beds *based on term of incarceration

NOTE: Due to rounding totals may not equal 100%.

^{**}by most serious committing offense

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION FACT CARD January 1, 2008

JUVENILE

NUMBER OF JUVENILE FACILITIES			
TOTAL POPULATION AVERAGE PER DIEM (FY07)		1,014 \$148.69	
 	RS BY OFFENSE LEVEL* (Violent) (Serious) (Less Serious) V (Minor)	24.5% 7.6% 57.0% 10.8%	
	Male Female	82.3% 17.7%	
 	HNICITY White Black Hispanic Other	58.5% 31.7% 6.6% 3.2%	
AVERAGE AGE AT INTAKE AVERAGE CURRENT AGE		16.0 16.9	
LENGTH OF STAY BY MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE LEVEL Based on CY 2007 releases – in months (N=1,194) I (Violent) 15.3 II (Serious) 10.2			
	Ⅲ (Less Serious) V (Minor)	11.4 8.9	
	OFFENSE* Property Person Public Administration Controlled Substances Public Order Status Other (Alcohol, Violations) Weapons Miscellaneous Criminal Obscenity/Pornography	38.6% 34.4% 8.7% 6.1% 6.8% 1.8% 2.6% 1.1% 0.0%	
(11.2% of juvenile population has 1 or more drug offenses)			
JUVENILES ON PAROLE (excludes Indiana parolees on parole in other states; includes other states parolees supervised by			

*by most serious committing offense

Male

Female

Indiana)

NOTE: Due to rounding totals may not equal 100%.

466

85